# ATTACHMENT I – NOTICE OF TERMINATION

To terminate coverage under Order No. R9-2022-0002 (Order), the Discharger must submit a complete and accurate Notice of Termination (NOT). The Discharger's coverage under the Order terminates on the termination effective date specified in the coverage termination letter issued by the San Diego Water Board. Prior to the termination effective date, the Discharger is subject to the terms and conditions of the Order and is responsible for submitting the annual fee and all reports associated with the Order.

## THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED:

### I. GENERAL INFORMATION

**Order Number:** R9-2022-0002

### WDID Number:

## II. CURRENT DISCHARGER INFORMATION

Discharger Name:						
Mailing Address:						
City:	County:	State:	ZIP:			
Contact Person Name and Title:						
Contact Person Email:		Contact Person Phone:				

## **III. BASIS FOR TERMINATION**

	em (NPDES) No. CAG	-	National Pollutant Discharge nger necessary due to the foll		
	Effective(Date), a new host has taken over responsibility of the Discharger's fireworks display activities covered under an existing Notice of Intent (NOI, submit a revised NOI with updated Discharger information and certification);				
	residual firework pollu	itants for which	charger has ceased all discha it obtained this Order coverage mainder of this Order term; or	ge and does	
		mit for all residu	charger has obtained coverag ual firework pollutant discharg NPDES permit.		
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnelproperly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. Printed Name					
Signa	ature of Discharger		Date		

The NOT shall be submitted to the San Diego Water Board by email to <u>SanDiego@waterboards.ca.gov</u>, with the subject line titled "Notice of Termination – Fireworks General NPDES Permit" or by mail to the following address:

San Diego Water Board 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92108

Attn: Fireworks General NPDES Permit Source Control Regulation Unit NOTICE OF TERMINATION